
Contact Details for Planning Authorities for Scottish Vacant & Derelict Land Survey (SVDLS)
Please note that it is the planning authorities who are the original data owners of information on individual sites. The information should not be used in such a way that would infringe copyright. Permission should be obtained from the relevant 

planning authority before any such use. Contact details for each planning authority are available below.

If you have an enquiry about a specific site on the register, you should contact the local authority where the site is situated. If you are interested in purchasing a site on the register, you should contact the owners of the land. The relevant local authority 

may be able to provide details of the land owner.  Contact information for each local authority in Scotland is shown below. Alternatively, you could contact the Registers of Scotland which is a Government Agency responsible for maintaining records relating 

to property in Scotland. Contact details for the Registers of Scotland can be found at their website www.ros.gov.uk. 

Reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the individual site data listed in this Register. However no responsibility is accepted by the Scottish Government or planning authorities for any errors or omissions in the information presented.

Council Contact E-mail Business Phone Where Available

Aberdeen City Andrew Brownrigg ABROWNRIGG@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 523317

Aberdeenshire Sarah Shaw statistics@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Angus Paul Christison ChristisonP@angus.gov.uk

Argyll and Bute Denise Stacey denise.stacey@argyll-bute.gov.uk 01631 567826

Clackmannanshire Graeme Finlay  gfinlay@clacks.gov.uk 01259 452643 

Dumfries and Galloway Gillian Flack Gillian.Flack@dumgal.gov.uk 01387 260374

Dundee City Gary Knox gary.knox@dundeecity.gov.uk 01382 433414

East Ayrshire Miguel Silva Barral, Alison O'Kane David.Wilson@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

East Dunbartonshire Peter Atkinson Peter.Atkinson@eastdunbarton.gov.uk

East Lothian Marek Mackowiak mmackowiak1@eastlothian.gov.uk; policy&projects@eastlothian.gov.uk 01620 827712

East Renfrewshire Mark Brand Mark.Brand@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

City of Edinburgh Alistair Harvey a.harvey@edinburgh.gov.uk 0131 469 3596

Falkirk Louise Blance louise.blance@falkirk.gov.uk 01324 504717

Fife Land Audits land.audits@fife.gov.uk

Glasgow City Alasdair McLeod Alasdair.McLeod@glasgow.gov.uk

Highland Mike Atkinson devplans@highland.gov.uk 

Inverclyde Margaret Pickett Margaret.Pickett@inverclyde.gov.uk 01475 712463

Loch Lomond and The Trossachs Amanda Muller planning@lochlomond-trossachs.org 01389 727721

Midlothian Richard Lamond Richard.Lamond@midlothian.gov.uk 0131 271 3464

Moray Darren Westmacott Localdevelopmentplan@moray.gov.uk 01343 563358

Na h-Eileanan Siar Kenny MacIver k.maciver@cne-siar.gov.uk 01851 822690

North Ayrshire Pamela Tannock ptannock@north-ayrshire.gov.uk 01294 324772

North Lanarkshire Stevan Gilchrist GilchristS@northlan.gov.uk 01236 632613 

Orkney Islands Kay Gilmour Kay.Gilmour@orkney.gov.uk 01856 873535 

Perth and Kinross Katrina Walker klwalker@pkc.gov.uk

Renfrewshire Alan Burgess alan.burgess@renfrewshire.gov.uk 0141 487 1464

Scottish Borders Erica Niven ENiven@scotborders.gov.uk 01835 824000 

Shetland Islands Lucy  Wheeler lucy.wheeler@shetland.gov.uk 01595 744839

South Ayrshire Development Planning & Customers Team Shane.Stirling@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 01292 616693

South Lanarkshire Lauren Love lauren.love@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Stirling Mark Laird lairdm@stirling.gov.uk

West Dunbartonshire Matthew Spurway Matthew.Spurway@west-dunbarton.gov.uk; ldp@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

West Lothian Rebecca Anderson DPgeneral@westlothian.gov.uk 

If you have any comments/questions about the Site Register, you can contact Scottish Government Planning Statistics:

planstats@gov.scot

Planning Statistics

Communities Analysis Division

Scottish Government

2-H North

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Phone: 0131 244 0439

mailto:statistics@aberdeenshire.gov.uk
mailto:denise.stacey@argyll-bute.gov.uk
mailto:David.Wilson@east-ayrshire.gov.uk
mailto:Peter.Atkinson@eastdunbarton.gov.uk
mailto:devplans@highland.gov.uk
mailto:Kay.Gilmour@orkney.gov.uk
mailto:klwalker@pkc.gov.uk
mailto:lauren.love@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
mailto:DPgeneral@westlothian.gov.uk
mailto:planstats@gov.scot

